

No. 06-12088-F

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

HARRY L. DANOW,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

DAVID E. BORACK and
THE LAW OFFICE OF DAVID E. BORACK, P.A.,

Defendants-Appellees.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT
COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF FOR APPELLANT HARRY L. DANOW

Deepak Gupta
Public Citizen Litigation Group
1600 20th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20009
(202) 588-1000

Donald A. Yarbrough
(*Counsel of Record*)
P.O. Box 11842
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33339
(954) 537-2000

Counsel for Appellant

July 31, 2006

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
I. Defendants Sought A More Definite Statement, Not Dismissal, With Respect to The Claims At Issue.....	1
II. Defendants Fail to Justify the Dismissal Of Mr. Danow’s Claims On the Merits..	4
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 32(a)(7)	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Austin v. Great Lakes Collection Bureau, Inc.</i> , 834 F. Supp. 557 (D. Conn. 1993)	7
<i>Brzezinski v. Vital Recovery Services, Inc.</i> , WL 1982501 (E.D. Wis. 2006).....	6
<i>Chiverton v. Federal Financial Group, Inc.</i> , 399 F.Supp.2d 96 (D. Conn. 2005)	7
<i>Clark v. Quick Collect, Inc.</i> , 2005 WL 1586862 (D. Or. 2005)	7
<i>Gorman v. Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP</i> , 370 F. Supp. 2d 1005 (N.D. Cal. 2005).....	4
<i>Harrison v. Federal Pacific Credit Co., LLC</i> , 2006 WL 276605 (W.D.N.Y. 2006).....	6
<i>Horkey v. J.V.D.B. & Associates, Inc.</i> , 333 F.3d 769 (7th Cir. 2003)	7
<i>Mesocap Ind. Ltd. v. Torm Lines</i> , 194 F.3d 1342, 1343 (11th Cir. 1999).....	9
<i>Pardee v. Moses</i> , 605 F.2d 865 (5th Cir. 1979)	8
<i>Pelletier v. Zweifel</i> , 921 F.2d 1465 (11th 1991)	8
<i>Pelman ex rel. Pelman v. McDonald’s Corp.</i> , 396 F.3d 508 (2005)	8
<i>Segal v. National Action Financial Services, Inc.</i> , 2006 WL 449176 (M.D. Fla. 2006).....	6

Stinson v. Asset Acceptance, LLC,
2006 WL 1647134 (E.D. Va. 2006),6

Swierkiewicz v. Sorema,
534 U.S. 506 (2002).....9

Wolfe v. Encore Receivable Management, Inc.,
2006 WL 266535 (N.D. Ohio 2006)7

RULES AND TATUTES

Fed. R. Civ. P. 8(a)(2).....9

Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(e).....3

Fair Debt Collection Practices Act

15 U.S.C. § 1692c.....2, 8, 10

15 U.S.C. § 1692c(a)(1).....5, 7

15 U.S.C. § 1692c(a)(3).....7

15 U.S.C. § 1692c(c)5, 6, 7

15 U.S.C. § 1692d.....4, 8, 10

15 U.S.C. § 1692d(5).....5, 6, 7

MISCELLANEOUS

Wright & Miller,
Federal Practice and Procedure (2d ed. 1990).....9
